

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3982/2010

COLLECTOR-CUM-CHAIRMAN,REGULATED MARK.COMT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOMANATH MAHAPATRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3983 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 13/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shwetaketu Mishra,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Monga,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5 (common in both the SLPs)are still awaited. The remaining respondents are served. Served respondents granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. It is submitted by Ld. counsel for respondent No.2 that respondent No.1 is no more. If that be so, Counsel for the petitioner directed to take fresh steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 1.

List the matters on 25.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar