

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3982/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 06/05/2009 in WP No.3530/200 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

COLLECTOR-CUM-CHAIRMAN.REGULATED MARK.COMT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOMANATH MAHAPATRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3983 of 2010

(With office report on default)

Date: 21/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P.Nayak, Adv.
In SLP(C)3982/10 Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

In SLP(C)3983/10 Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
 Mr.V.K.Monga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.3982 of 2010

It is stated by the learned counsel that the application for substitution will be filed during the course of the day.

The office is directed to submit a fresh office report.

SLP(C)No.3983 of 2010

Delay in filing the cost is condoned.

The petitioner has filed the application for condonation

2

of delay in filing the application for substitution along with application for substitution which is defective as per office letter dated 19.10.2011.

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out in the aforesaid letter.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master