

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3982/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 06/05/2003 in WP No.
3530/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

COLLECTOR-CUM-CHAIRMAN.REGULATED MARK.COMT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOMANATH MAHAPATRA & ORS.
(Office Report on default)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 3983 of 2010
[STATE OF ORISSA V. SOMANATH MOHAPATRA & ORS.]
(Office Report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.
In SLP 3982 Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

In SLP 3983 Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For Rr No. 2 Mr. Sweta Ketu Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Numerous defects have been pointed out in the office report dated 24th January, 2012 in the applications for substitution filed in both the Special Leave Petitions. The defects pointed out in the office report be cured within a period of four weeks hence failing which the Special Leave petitions shall stand abated qua the deceased respondent NO.2 (common in both SLPs).

[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER