

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3982/2010

COLLECTOR-CUM-CHAIRMAN.REGULATED MARK.COMT
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SOMANATH MAHAPATRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3983 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 05/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijeet Bhujabal,Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Monga,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In both the cases the respective counsel for the petitioner submits that Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1 have been served and proof of dasti can be filed within three weeks. File proof of dasti.

It is further submitted that Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, standing counsel for the State of Orissa has been instructed to appear for respondent No. 3 to 5 in SLP(C)No. 3982/2010. File Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List the matters on 7.11.2012.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|