

Listed on : 7.10.2013

Court No. 3

Item No. 43

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 3982 & 3983 OF 2010 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

Collector-Cum-Chairman, Regulated Marketing Committee. Etc.

...Petitioners

Versus

Somanath Mohapatra (D) Thr. LRs. & Ors. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st February, 2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the impugned judgment passed by the High Court.

It is submitted that notice was issued to Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 & 5 (common in both the SLPs) and Respondent No. 3 in SLP Nos. 3982 & 3983 of 2010 on 14.12.2010 through registered A.D. Card duly signed has been received from Respondent No. 2, 4 (common in both the SLPs) and Respondent No. 3 in SLP No. 3983 of 2010. Respondent No. 3 in SLP No. 3982 of 2010 is petitioner in SLP (C) No. 3983 of 2010 and is represented through Ms. Kirti Misra, Advocate.

It is further submitted that all three L.R.s of Respondent No. 1 in both the matters have been brought on record vide Court's order dated 16.1.2013 and 11.2.2013 in both the matters. Lr. 1 (c) of deceased Respondent No. 1 in both the matters are represented through Mr. Rutwik Panda, Advocate but counter affidavit not filed so far. No one entered appearance on behalf of LR.s 1 (a) & 1 (b).

Mr. V.K. Monga, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 2 (common in both the matters and copy of the same has been included in the SLP paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

..2/-

-2-

Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 3 in SLP (C) No. 3982 of 2010 and Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 (common in both SLPs) but counter affidavit not filed so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 1st day of October, 2013.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR