

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3982/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2009 in WP No.3530/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

COLLECTOR-CUM-CHAIRMAN, REGULATED MARK COMMITTEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOMANATH MAHAPATRA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3983 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep D. Das, Adv.
Ms. Sunandini Das, Adv.
Mr. D.M. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

SLP 3983 Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Prasad Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niranjan Panda, Adv.
Mr. S. Mishra, Adv. for
Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv
Ms. Anju Malick, Adv.

SLP 3982 Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 3982 of 2010:

Heard Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, learned senior counsel for the petitioner. Special leave petition is dismissed. Needless to say that if present petitioner proceeds against the respondents in accordance with law, the observations made by the High Court in the impugned order shall have no bearing in such proceedings.

SLP (C) No. 3983 of 2010:

Heard Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner. Special leave petition is dismissed. Needless to say that if present petitioner proceeds against the respondents in

accordance with law, the observations made by the High Court in the impugned order shall have no bearing in such proceedings.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|